
SIDE

ALL ANCHOR BOLTS Ø7/8 in

SCALE 1:40

SHAFT

SCALE 1:30

SECTION A-A

SCALE 1:30

DRIVE

SCALE 1:25

SECTION B-B

SCALE 1:25

DETAIL C

WASHER SUPPORTS MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

SCALE 1:20

SECTION D-D

DISCHARGE OPENING DIMENSIONS

SCALE 1:40

Bill Of Materials

Fin WtDescriptionPart NumberQty.Item

Ships

Loose

9203 lbmassWELDMENT, 54" X 34' SSFM CONDOR WASHERA3454511 

12704 lbmassCONVEYOR SHAFT ASSEMBLY, CONDOR 54" X 34' FMW, RH, W/ WHITE IRON SHOESUS3500026812 

322 lbmassOUTBOARD BEARINGA0828613 

265 lbmassSTUB SHAFT, DRIVE ENDB2384014 

29 lbmassPILLOW BLOCK HOUSING, 5-7/16" SHAFT  29213000915 

47 lbmassSPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING, 5-7/16" SHAFT29095870016 

18 lbmassADAPTER, TAPERED BEARING, HYDRAULIC, 5-7/16" SHAFT39213052817 

729 lbmassREDUCER, DODGE TA9415H4029400360318 

11 lbmassBUSHING KIT, 4-15/16" BORE29257790519 

293 lbmassMOTOR MOUNT294499296110 

182 lbmassBELT GUARD294000048111 

9 lbmassV-BELT PULLEY, 25" OD, 5-3V   GROOVES, MACHINED FOR "E" BUSHING293702509112 

8 lbmassBUSHING, TYPE 'E', 2-7/16"    BORE293800639113 

2 lbmassPULLEY, V-BELT, 8 IN OD, 5-3V, SK BUSHINGUS54300063114 

2 lbmassBUSHING, TYPE 'SK', 2-1/8" BORE293800434115 

3 lbmassV-BELT, 3VX1400293905140516 

4 lbmassTORQUE ARM ROD END294003603A117 

2 lbmassHEX NUT 1 1/2"296507240218 

12 lbmassCAPSCREW, SOCKET HEAD, 3/4"-10NC x 2 3/4" LG.2953412442419 

1 lbmassLOCK WASHER, 3/4"2967012002420 

5 lbmassHEAVY HEX NUT 3/4-10NC2965761252421 

7 lbmassHEX BOLT 1"-8NC X 6" LG294741668422 

1 lbmass1" FLAT WASHER296601600823 

3 lbmassHEX NUT, 1-8NC296507160824 

6 lbmassPIPE PLUG, 4"298110801125 

13 lbmassGUSSET, FINE/COARSE/LOG WASHERSD14737426 

3 lbmassHEX BOLT, 5/8-11NC x 1.5" LG2947410241227 

0 lbmassWASHER, LOCK, 5/8", ZINC PLATED2967010001228 

1 lbmassNUT, HEX, 5/8", NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED2965071001229 

13 lbmassSHIPPING BRACED31020130 

0 lbmassHEX BOLT, 1/2-13NC x 1.25" LG294740820231 

0 lbmassWASHER, LOCK, 0.5 IN, ZINC PLATED296700800232 

0 lbmassHEX NUT, 1/2-13NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED296507080233 

1501 lbmassSIDE FLARE ASSEMBLY, 44 & 54 FM WASHERA03303134*

 CONTAINS:    

 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD, 0.5X1.25 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED29474082013834A128*

 WASHER, LOCK, 0.5 IN, ZINC PLATED29670080013834B128*

 NUT, HEX, 0.5 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED29650708013834C128*

 GASKETB20758134D 

 WEIRD07562234E 

 WEIR CORNERD16062234F 

45 lbmassWEIR, END, 54 IN SF WASHERD05930135*

 CONTAINS:    

 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD, 0.5X1.25 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED294740820835A 

 WASHER, LOCK, 0.5 IN, ZINC PLATED296700800835B 

 NUT, HEX, 0.5 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED296507080835C 

267 lbmassFEED BOX ASSEMBLYB10436136*

 CONTAINS:    

 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD, 0.5X1.25 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED294740820636A 

 WASHER, LOCK, 0.5 IN, ZINC PLATED296700800636B 

 NUT, HEX, 0.5 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED296507080636C 

132 lbmassINLET COVER, 44, 48, & 54 IN SF WASHERB02865137*

 CONTAINS:    

 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD, 0.5X1.25 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED294740820437A 

 WASHER, LOCK, 0.5 IN, ZINC PLATED296700800437B 

 NUT, HEX, 0.5 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED296507080437C 

189 lbmassDISCHARGE CHUTEA18446138*

 CONTAINS:    

 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD, 0.5X1.5 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED294740824438A 

 WASHER, LOCK, 0.5 IN, ZINC PLATED296700800438B 

 NUT, HEX, 0.5 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED296507080438C 

529 lbmassWATER OVERFLOW FLUME, 54" SF WASHERA28870139*

 CONTAINS:    

 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD, 0.625X1.75 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED294741028439A 

 WASHER, LOCK, 0.625 IN, ZINC PLATED296701000439B 

 NUT, HEX, 0.625 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED296507100439C 

489 lbmassWASHER SUPPORTSB10305140*

 CONTAINS:    

 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD, 1X2 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED2947416321240A 

 WASHER, LOCK, 1 IN, ZINC PLATED2967016001240B 

 NUT, HEX, 1 IN, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED2965071601240C 

577 lbmassMOTOR, 40 HP, 1800 RPM, TEFC, 324T FRAME, DESIGN "B"D39188141 

1 lbmassCAPSCREW, HEX HEAD, 0.625X2.5, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED294741040442 

0 lbmassWASHER, LOCK, 0.625, ZINC PLATED296701000443 

0 lbmassNUT, HEX, 0.625, NC, GRADE 5, ZINC PLATED296507100444 

2 lbmassDECAL, 21.75" X 64.50" EIW LOGOD12634245 

10 lbmassDECAL, CONDOR LOGO, LARGED43819246 

0 lbmassDECAL, KIT, EIW WASHERSD38050147 

0 lbmassNAME PLATE, EIWD03180148 

0 lbmassSCREW, DRIVE, TYPE U, #12 X 1/2 IN ROUND HEAD DRIVE SCREW, ZINC297212003249 

4 lbmassPIPE NIPPLE, 2 IN X 12 IN LONG, THREADED ONE END298170848150 

1 kg2" DIA x 5" LG PIPE NIPPLE298170849151 

2 lbmass2" DIA x 90 DEG ELBOWD19782152 

1 lbmassIDENTIFICATION PLATE, PROJECT ID 20219087PIDP20219087153 

0 lbmassDRIVE SCREW, #14-9 X 0.75 IN, TYPE U, ROUND HEAD, 18-8 SSTUS50800152254 

0 lbmassPRIMER, MIXED/SPRAYABLE, GREY, DURASPAR PRIME HIGH SPEEDUS518000541355 

0 lbmassPAINT, MIXED/SPRAYABLE, EIW GRAY, RAL 7005, DURASPAR R-CURE 800 

URETHANE

US518000081356 

0 lbmassPAINT, MIXED/SPRAYABLE, SAFETY YELLOW, RAL 1023, DURASPAR R-CURE 800 

URETHANE

US51800003757 

0 lbmassOIL, NON-EP GEAR REDUCER LUBRICANT190000021558 

A

A

B

B

C

D

D

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

D

SHEET SIZE

INSTALLATION, 54" X 34' SSFM CONDOR WASHER, 

100% SPEED, 40 HP MOTOR,  WHITE IRON SHOES

PART NUMBER: SSFMC54X3420219087

CHECKED BY

1 OF 1 

DRAWN BY

DLE

DESCRIPTION

11/24/2021

IS

1ST ISSUE DATEAPPROVED BY DRAWING NUMBER

US35000349

1:40

REVISION

ASSEMBLY DRAWING

UNLESS OTHERWISE 

NOTED, TOLERANCES ON

DIMENSIONS ARE:

.xx

.xxx

PROFILE/SAW

FABRICATION

ANGLE

SURFACE

 

 

 

                           ±0.01 in

                           ±0.005 in

                           ±1/16 in

                           ±1/8 in

                           ±1°

                              125

THIRD ANGLE

PROJECTION

US35000249

SHEET NUMBER SCALEWEIGHT

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF MCLANAHAN CORPORATION AND SHALL 

NOT BE USED OR COPIED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED. INFORMATION 

CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS A TRADE SECRET AND ANY USE OF THE 

INFORMATION, EXCEPT BY ITS INTENDED RECEIVER, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED 

AND MISAPPROPRIATION OF THE INFORMATION SHALL MAKE THE NONINTENDED 

RECEIVER LIABLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES SUFFERED AS A RESULT BY THE 

McLANAHAN CORPORATION.

25,955 LBS

REFERENCES

1

34

34A

34B

34C

2

36

36A

36B

36C

37

37A

37B

37C

3535A35B35C

3939A39B39C

3

3838A38B38C

40 40A 40B 40C

4

192021

2

19 20 21

12X

12X

3

(8) 5/8 X 2 1/2 CARRIAGE BOLT

(8) 5/8 LOCK WASHER

(8) 5/8 NUT INCLUDED WITH

OUTBOARD BEARING

1 1/16 in HOLE

TYP

2 11/16 in

3 in

8 in

2 11/16 in

3 in

8 in

1

 

1

/

2

 
i
n

5

 

i
n

1

0

 

i
n

1

6

 
1

5

/
1

6

 
i
n

3

 

1

5

/

1

6

 

i
n

1

 

9

/

1

6

 

i
n

1

4040A40B40C

40 40A 40B 40C

1

10

8

17

5 6 7

4

22 23 23 24 24

4X

9

8

10

18

17

6
8

 
1

/
2

 
i
n

6
0

 
1

/
2

 
i
n

 
O

.
S

.
 
T

U
B

98 5/8 in

1
6

7
 
1

/
2

 
i
n

15 1/2 in I.D. FEED

OPENING

1 5/16 in48 in1 5/16 in

1
 
1

/
4

 
i
n

2 in

8
 
i
n

50 5/8 in

4X 9/16 in THRU

DISCHARGE CHUTE

SEE DETAIL D-D FOR 

DISCHARGE OPENING

DIMENSIONS

1 1/2 in1 1/2 in

10 1/4 in 10 1/4 in

64 3/4 in

67 3/4 in

65 1/2 in

1 1/2 in1 1/2 in

68 1/2 in

25 in26 in

12 3/4 in

5
6

 
3

/
4

 
i
n

3
6

 
7

/
8

 
i
n

7
 
i
n

CLEAN OUT DRAIN

4in PIPE COUPLING

w/ PLUG

GREASE LUBRICATED

OUTBOARD BEARING

6in PIPE COUPLING

CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE

VALVE IN WATER LINE TO

REGULATE WATER

ENTERING TUB

10 1/2 in

DO NOT EXTEND FOOTING

BEYOND THIS DIMENSION

8 1/8 in 51 1/8 in

460 3/4 in

303 1/16 in
74 in

WASHER SUPPORTS

SEE DETAIL C FOR SUPPORT

MOUNTING DIMENSIONS

5

7

 

1

/
2

 

i
n

6

 
i
n

7 1/2 in

15 in

39 5/16 in43 1/8 in

4

0

2

 

i
n

8 in

1
 
i
n

9
1

 
1

5
/
1

6
 
i
n

1
1

7
 
1

1
/
1

6
 
i
n

1
3

6
 
9

/
1

6
 
i
n

2
0

5
 
1

/
2

 
i
n

40 HP, 1800 RPM, TEFC,

DESIGN B, EPACT EFFICIENT,

1.15 SF, 230/460 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz

100% DRIVE SPEED

14 RPM SHAFT SPEED

5
7

 
i
n

9
3

 
3

/
4

 
i
n

1
0

2
 
1

1
/
1

6
 
i
n

DATE BY

  CERTIFIED DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY

  FINAL CERTIFIED DRAWING

  APPROVAL DRAWING SENT

  PRELIMINARY PRINT SENT

 MCLANAHAN SERIAL NUMBER:

CERTIFICATION

 CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER:

Aggregate Machinery Specialist

 

16682

20219087

  

11/24/21 DLE

  

  

NOTE:

1. CAUTION: DO NOT RESTRICT MATERIAL DISCHARGE OPENING,

POSSIBLE DAMAGE TO MACHINE MAY RESULT

2. PERSONNEL SAFETY COVERS AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ORDER

3. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS Ø7/8 in 

4. MACHINE WT LOADED = 113,000 LB

5. OVERFLOW FLUME, DISCHARGE CHUTE, AND WASHER SUPPORTS

ARE INCLUDED BY DEFAULT. PLEASE SPECIFY IF THEY ARE

NOT REQUIRED

6. SHIPPING DIMENSION:

             L= 37'

             W= 5'-9"

             H= 6'-11"

11

11

25

26272829

26 27 28 29

30 31 32 33

6
8

 
i
n

45

46

47

48

49

* SHIPS LOOSE

  

FOOTING REACTION

57,500 LB


FOOTING REACTION

55,500 LB



2in PIPE COUPLING

CONNECT TO WATERLINE

W/ REGULATING VALVE TO

IMPROVE DEWATERING

SEE OPERATORS MANUAL

505152

41

424344

4X

NOTES:

SPEED REDUCER RATIO: 39.41:1

SHEAVE RATIO: 3.22:1

 

PROPER BELT TENSION REQUIRES 5.75 LB TO 8.5 LB OF FORCE TO

DEFLECT BELT 0.66" (21/32"). THIS VALUE MUST BE THE AVERAGE

OF AT LEAST TWO BELTS. THIS READING IS TAKEN

AT MIDPOINT OF BELT SPAN AND 90° TO BELT SURFACE.

 

OIL FOR TESTING ONLY, REMOVE BEFORE SHIPPING

USE 2 NUTS

EACH PLACE

5354

11 1/2 in

34F

34E

34D

14

15

16

12

13

14

15

12

13


